

HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
AGARTALA

WP(C)(PIL) No.3 of 2024

Court on its own motion

V E R S U S

The Secretary, Ministry of Health and Family Welfare and others
..... Respondent(s)

For Court on its own motion : Mr. Sankar Lodh, Amicus Curiae,
Mr. Aradhita Debbarma, Amicus Curiae.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. S.S. Dey, Advocate General,
Mr. B. Majumder, Deputy SGI,
Mr. Kohinoor N. Bhattacharyya, G.A.

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. APARESH KUMAR SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARINDAM LODH

_O_R_D_E_R_

14/08/2024

Mr. B. Majumder, learned Deputy SGI for the respondent Nos.1 & 2 has submitted a report. An affidavit has also been filed by learned counsel for the respondent Nos.3, 4, 8.

Let copy of the affidavit be served upon learned Amicus Curiae and the affidavit be also exchanged between the parties within this week.

As such, let the matter appear on **28.08.2024**.

Meanwhile, the learned Amicus Curiae would also submit his suggestion on the report and served copies thereof to learned Advocate General and learned Deputy SGI.

(ARINDAM LODH), J

(APARESH KUMAR SINGH), CJ