

**HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
AGARTALA**

WP(C)(PIL) No.03 of 2024

Court on its own motion

Versus

The Secretary, Ministry of Health and Family Welfare & others

.....Respondent(s).

For Court on its own motion : Mr. Sankar Lodh, Amicus Curiae,
Ms. Aradhita Debbarma, Amicus Curiae.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Saktimoy Chakraborti, Advocate General,
Mr. Bidyut Majumder, Deputy SGI,
Mrs. P. Chakraborty, Advocate.

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. APARESH KUMAR SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BISWAJIT PALIT**

Order

10/04/2025

Progress report on affidavit has been submitted by the State on behalf of Tripura State AIDS Control Society (TSACS). This is in three volumes. A progress report has also been submitted by learned DSGI on behalf of the NACO.

Mr. Sankar Lodh, learned amicus curiae, seeks time to go through them and submit his comments.

Learned Advocate General also prays that since the work is in progress, the matter may be suitably adjourned for further progress report.

Accordingly, list it on **15.05.2025**.

(BISWAJIT PALIT), J

(APARESH KUMAR SINGH), CJ