

**HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
AGARTALA**

WP(C)(PIL) No.03 of 2024

Court on its own motion

Versus

The Secretary, Ministry of Health and Family Welfare & others

.....Respondent(s).

For Court on its own motion : Mr. Sankar Lodh, Amicus Curiae,
Ms. Aradhita Debbarma, Amicus Curiae.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Saktimoy Chakraborti, Advocate General,
Mr. Kohinoor Narayan Bhattacharyya, G.A.,
Mr. Bidyut Majumder, Deputy SGI,
Mrs. P. Chakraborty, Advocate.

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. M.S. RAMACHANDRA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BISWAJIT PALIT**

Order

07/01/2026

At the request of learned Advocate General, list on **13.01.2026**.

(BISWAJIT PALIT, J)

(M.S. RAMACHANDRA RAO, CJ)

